# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Frinking	11/30/2010
Laurent Mercier	11/30/2010
Nicolas Rognin	11/30/2010
Marcel Arditi	11/30/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bracco Suisse SA
Street Address:	Centro Galleria 2
Internal Address:	Via cantonale 2
City:	Manno
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6928

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13127389

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)708-7705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-708-7705

Email: assistant@janewaypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Janeway
Address Line 1: 2208 NW Market St.

Address Line 2: Suite 508

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Janeway

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026623 FRAME: 0862 OF \$40.00 1312/38

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Real-time perfusion imaging and quantification

for which I/We have filed an International Patent Application having no. PCT/EP2009/065668 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 23 November 2009, claiming priority (if any) from European Patent Application no. 08169794.8 filed on 24 November 2008; and

WHEREAS Bracco Suisse SA, a corporation of Switzerland whose post office address is Centro Galleria 2, Via cantonale 2, CH-6928 Manno, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all utilities, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations and continuation-in-parts thereof, and all tetters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the application and any and all improvements in or for any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the application and any and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorizes and requests the attorneys empowered by an appropriate Power of Attorney in any national patent application claiming priority to this international application to provide any further identification of the national patent application that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment in a Patent Office of any country, such as by inserting the application number and filling date of the national application here in parentheses (Application No.  $\frac{13127389}{13127389}$ , filed  $\frac{\text{May 3, 2011}}{13127389}$ 

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

B0586/BR059

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has set his/her/their hand(s) and seal(s) to this Assignment.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	CITIZENSHIP
FRINKING, Peter	Dutch
ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228	
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	30 NOV 2010
WITNESSED BY (printed name) You che Towned	PLACE Roule Chate,
Signature of witness:	olas noldos
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) MERCIER, Laurent	CITIZENSHIP Swiss
ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, \$1 route de la Ĝalaise, CH 1228	
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 30 Nov. 2010
WITNESSED BY (printed name) Passes of Council	PLACE Paula - Dualing DATE 3- NOS, 2010
Signature of witness:	20,001,000
FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ROGNIN, Nicolas	CITIZENSHIP French
ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228	Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE NOV. 15, 2010
WITNESSED BY (printed name): Pouro & Mount	PLACE Pland-O-DATE DATE LYNOS. 2010
Signature of witness:	***************************************
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel	CITIZENSHIP Swiss
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	Swiss
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel	Swiss
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carcole Residue	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE (Gal. Ca. Cas. Ta.
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carole Passivire  Signature of witness:	Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE (Con. Con. St.)
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carcole Residue	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE (Gal. Ca. Cas. Ta.
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carole Passivire  Signature of witness:	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE Plan-la-One-Ta- DATE 30 Nov. 7540
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carcole Castale Signature of witness: FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE Plan-la-One-Ta- DATE 30 Nov. 7540
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name):  Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS: ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name):	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE (Gal. Ca. One Str. DATE 30 Nov. 7acto  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  PLACE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed pame): Carcole 1231112  Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS: ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE (Con. Lo. Con. To. DATE 30 Nov. 75 to  CITIZENSHIP
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name):  Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS: ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name):	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE (Gal. Ca. Cas. Ta. DATE 30 Nov. 7st o  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  PLACE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carcole 1533/16/E  Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS: ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Signature of witness:	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE Plan-la - One To DATE 30 Nov. 75000  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  PLACE DATE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Carcole Carcole Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS: ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name):  Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)	Swiss Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE Plan-la - One To DATE 30 Nov. 75000  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  PLACE DATE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) ARDITI, Marcel  ADDRESS: c/o Bracco Suisse SA, 31 route de la Galaise, CH 1228 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS: ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESSED BY (printed name): Signature of witness:  FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  ADDRESS:	Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland  DATE 30 Nov. 2010  PLACE Plan-les-Oscale DATE 35 Nov. 7556  CITIZENSHIP  DATE  PLACE DATE  CITIZENSHIP

B0586/BR059

2 of 2